Digital 2-channel
microprocessor
indicator
B 95.1510
Operating Instructions
3.99/00085790
Operating scheme
Contents

The instrument conforms to Class KWF of DIN 40 040 and is suitable for ambient temper-
atures from 0 to 50°C.
1.1 Type designation
MDA2-48/... ,..  , .. – .... , .... – .... , ..
➊ , ➋ , ➌ – ➍ , ➎ – ➏ , ➐
➊ Signal input 1
Resistance thermometers in 3-wire circuit
Pt 100 001
Pt 500 002
Resistance transmitters
(specify start and end of range in full) 021
Thermocouples
Cu-Con T 039
Fe-Con J 040
Cu-Con U 041
Fe-Con L 042
NiCr-Ni K 043
Pt10Rh-Pt S 044
Pt13Rh-Pt R 045
Pt30Rh-Pt6Rh B 046
MoRe5-MoRe41 047
Temperature compensation internal or external with
Pt 100 or cold junction thermostat.
Linearised transducers
0 — 1 mA 051
0 — 20 mA 052
4 — 20 mA 053
0 — 50 mV 061
0 — 1 V 062
0 — 10 V 063
Non-linearised transducers
0 — 1 mA (specify range) 1 . . **
0 — 20 mA (specify range) 2 . . **
4 — 20 mA (specify range 3 . . **
0 — 50 mV (specify range) 4 . . **
0 — 1 V (specify range) 5 . . **
0 — 10 V (specify range) 6 . . **
Linearisation to customer‘s values,
max 40 points, input signal as above . 99
** instead of the two dots, enter the last two
numbers of the thermocouple code:
e.g. 241 = input 0 — 20 mA, 41 means
linearisation for Cu-Con U
3
1 Description
➋ Signal input 2
not used 00
Difference input (transducer as input 1) 01
Display of a second measurement
(transducer as input 1) 02
Cold junction temperature
(Pt 100 in 3-wire circuit) 03
Ratio input,
transducers 0/4 — 20 mA, 0 — 10 V
resistance transmitters
(transducer as input 1) 05
Humidity input (psychrometric)
(both transducers Pt 100) 06
➌ 2 logic control inputs
(First function on contact 1, second
function on contact 2)
not used 00
Key inhibit + blank display 14
Auto-tare + reset 23
Measurement store + reset 56
➍, ➎ Output 1, 2
Functions of output
not used 0000
Actual value output channel 1 8. . .
Actual value output channel 2 2. . .
Output signal   (specify range)
0 — 20 mA .400
4 — 20 mA  .500